PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED	07/11/19

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 90 days with final completion within 120 days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No.	01	Dated	06/26/19	
No.		Dated		
No.		Dated		

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the

funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned. Attached hereto is a certified check on the Bank of or approved Bid Bond for the sum of 10% of Bid Proposal Dollars (\$) according to the conditions under the Instructions to Bidders and provisions therein. NOTE: If a Bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth below, together with signature(s) of the officer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on behalf of the corporation and corporate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth below with the signature(s) of the partner or partners authorized to sign Contracts in behalf of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an individual, his signature shall be placed below; if a partnership, the names of the general partners. WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL: (Signature of Individual) (Printed Name of Individual) (Address) ************************** WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A TRADE NAME: (Name of Firm) (Address) (SEAL) (Signature of Individual)

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By: (SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	
**********	*****
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE	i:
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By: (SEAL) (Address)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of law to make this bid and perform all Work a	, and authorized by the and furnish materials and equipment required under

********	********	
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORAT		
	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.	
	(Correct Name of Corporation	
	By: Stephen July	
	(SEAL)	.25
	Stephen Polk, Vice President	31.4
	(Official Title)	17:5
		10 民众。
	1925 NW 18 Street, Pompano Beach, F	FL 33069
	(Address of Corporation)	
Organized under the laws of the State law to make this bid and perform all We the Contract Documents.		authorized by the nt required under
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OBOARD OF DIRECTORS	OF .	
Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		
(Name of Corporation)		
RESOLVED that Stephen Polk (Person Authorized to Sign)	<u> </u>	
Vice President of Ir	ntercounty Engineering, Inc.	
(Title) (Name of Corporation)	, , ,	
be authorized to sign and submit the Bio	d or Proposal of this corporation for the	following project:
CIT	Y OF HOLLYWOOD	
	-09 VALVES REPLACEMENT oject No.: 19-11048	
The foregoing is a true and correct copy	of the Resolution adopted by	
(Name of Corporation) at a n	neeting of its Board of	
Directors held on the 11 d	ay of, 20_19,	
By: Souper / Will		
Title: Stephen Polk, Vice President		
(SEAL) The above Resolution MUST BE COMP	PLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.	

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES** ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM - Addendum 1

Project No.: Project Name:

19-11048

SW-08 VALVES REPLACEMENT

BASE BID

Item	Estimated		Unit	Extension or Total
No.	Quantity	Description	Price	Extension or Total
1	1	Mobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of Bid Item Nos.2-6): Ten Thousand Tive Hundred Dollars and Cents	LS	\$ 10, 500.00
2	2	Perform all work as described in the contract documents which consists of providing all personnel, technical expertise, material and equipment, and equipment necessary to replace SW-08 (2) 30" Check Valve and (2) 30" Knife Gate Valve in accordance with the Contract Documents for the lump sum price. Three Hundred One Thorsand Seven Hundred Nindy fire Dollars and		
		Cents	LS	\$ 301,795.00
3	1	Perform all work as described in the contract documents which consists of providing all personnel, technical expertise, material and equipment, and equipment necessary to replace in SW-09, (1) 36" Flap Gate Check Valve in accordance with the Contract Documents for the lump sum price of: Wenty Thousand Dollars and		
		Cents	LS	\$ 20,880.00

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
4	1	Dedicated cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:		
		Fifty thousand Dollars and NoCents		\$_50,000.00
5	\$10	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of:		
		<u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents		\$_10.00
6	1	Demobilization for the lump sum price of (shall be minimum 2% of Bid Item Nos.2-6)Dollars andCents	LS	\$ 4,780.00
	Written:	FOR PROPOSAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6 White Eighty Seven Thousand Wed Sidy Five Dollars Cents	\$ <u>38</u>	<u>1,965.00</u>
ALTE	RNATE BID I	TEMS:		
7	1	Provide all personnel, technical expertise, material and equipment, and equipment necessary to replace in SW-09, (1) existing 36" Manhole Cover, if needed for the removal of the flap gate with a 40" Manhole frame and Cover, in accordance with the Contract Documents and Addendum 1 Responses to Questions for the lump sum, price of: Wine Thorroad Sweet Dollars and		o 0700 40
		Cents	LS	\$ 9,740.00

8	,	in accordance with the Contract Documents for the lump sum price of: Documents for the lump sum price of:	1	\$ 49,700.00
9	1	Furnish (1) 30" Check Valve (by Goodwin), in accordance with the Contract Documents for the lump sum price of: To the Country Suren Dollars and Cents	1	\$ 47, 627.00

NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 2. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID. HOWEVER, THE CITY MAY DECIDE TO INCLUDE THE ALTERNATE BID ITEM 7 FOR THE CALCULATION OF THE TOTAL BASE BID.

- END OF SECTION -

APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
Intercounty Engineering, Inc.	, as Principal, and <u>Insurance Company</u> , as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	City of Hollywood in the sum of
TEN PERCENT (10%) OF PROPOSED BID -	Dollars (\$) lawful money
of the United States, amounting to 10% of	the total Bid Price, for the payment of said sum, we
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, admir	istrators, and successors, jointly and severally, firmly
by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION	IS SUCH, that whereas the principal has submitted
the accompanying bid, dated July 11,	

SW-08 & SW-09 VALVES REPLACEMENT City Project No.: 19-11048

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the abo	ve bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this11th	
day of July , 2	20 <u>19</u> , the name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being hereto affixed and these pres	ents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN IND	OIVIDUAL: n/a
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of:
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
Mila	-
Witness	
Address	-
Addiess	

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION Attests	<u>DN</u> :
Stepher Polifi	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
	1925 NW 18 Street
	Business Address
	POMPANO BEACH, Florida 33069
	By: Active feet (Affix Corporate Seal)
	Stephen Polk Printed Name
	Vice President
	Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the attached	2
	behalf of the Principal, was then Via President
•	know his signature, and his signature thereto is
genuine and that said bond was duly signe	ed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said

00410-3

Secretary

Corporation by authority of its governing body.

Attest: see attached power of attorney Hartford Fire Insurance Company Secretary Corporate Surety One Hartford Plaza **Business Address** Hartford, CT 06155 BY: (Affix Corporate Seal) Laura D. Mosholder, Attorney-In-Fact & Florida Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact Nielson, Mosholder & Associates Name of Local Agency 4380 St. Johns Pkwy., Ste. 110 **Business Address** Sanford, Florida 32771 Inquiries: 407-330-3990 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, Laura D. Mosholder to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the Hartford Fire Insurance Company that the has been authorized by Hartford Fire Insurance Company to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of ___ July Notary Public State of Florida Natalie C Demers My Commission GG 321169 Expires 07/30/2023 Notary Public, State of Florida Natalie C. Demers

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

My Commission Expires: July 30, 2023

- END OF SECTION -

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:
THE HARTFORD
BOND, T-12
One Hartford Plaza

Hartford, Connecticut 06155
Bond.Claims@thehartford.com

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: NIELSON HOOVER & COMPANY INC Agency Code: 21-229752

Χ	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Х	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Х	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited:

D. A. Belis, Tracey C. Brown-Boone, Natalie C. Demers, David R. Hoover, Stephanie McCarthy, Laura D. Mosholder, John R. Neu, Charles D. Nielson, Charles J. Nielson, Joseph Penichet Nielson, Daniel Frank Oaks, Brett Rosenhaus, Kevin Wojtowicz of MIAMI LAKES, Florida

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by \boxtimes , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 6, 2015 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



John Gray, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

· •

Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 5th day of January, 2018, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Senior Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

CERTIFICATE

Kathleen T. Maynard

Kathleen T. Maynard

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 2021

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of <code>July 11</code>, <code>2019</code>. Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

















Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address:	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
	1925 NW 18 Street
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069
	*
Contractor's Telephone Numb	
and e-mail address: smcdoug	gle@intercountyengineering.com
Contractor's License (attach c	opy): _CGC 1524737
Primary Classification: State	Certified General Contractor
Broward County License Num	ber (attach copy):
•	
Number of years as a Contract	ctor in construction work of the type involved in this
Contract: 25 years	
Contract: _25 years	
List the names and titles of all	officers of Contractor's firm:
List the names and titles of <u>all</u>	
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre	
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre	
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre	
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre Stephen Polk - Vice President	
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre Stephen Polk - Vice President	tary, Treasurer
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre Stephen Polk - Vice President Name of person who inspected	tary, Treasurer
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre Stephen Polk - Vice President Name of person who inspected Name: Morgan Gautreaux	tary, Treasurer
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> Jeffrey Condello - President, Secre Stephen Polk - Vice President Name of person who inspected Name: Morgan Gautreaux	d site or proposed work for your firm:

	No				
	. Name three (3) individuals	or corporation	ons for which yo	u have performe	d work and to
	Herb Stanley - City of Fort Laude	erdale - (954) 82	8-6801 - hstanley@f	fortlauderdale.gov	
	Stan Edwards - City of Sunrise -	(954) 336-0437	- sedwards@sunris	efl.gov	
	Victor Majtenyi - City of Delray	Beach - (561) 24	13-7328 - majtenyi@	mydelraybeach.com	
	List the following informa ubmission of this proposal (in				
	Name of Project	City	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% Completion to Date
	See Attached Work in Progre	ess			
	(Continu	ue list on inse	t sheet, if necess	sary)	
11.	What equipment do you ow	n that is avail	able for the work	?	
	Crane, loader, excavator, trucks	, hand-held tools	3		
12.	What equipment will you pu	rchase for the	e proposed work	?	
	NOTE:	iddor aball fu	roich a notarizad	I financial stateme	ant references
	If requested by CITY, the B and other information, suff				
	financial condition.	,			

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

1.	Work to be Performed None	Subcontractor's Name / Address
2.		
3.		
Э.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
0.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
	,	

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

- END OF SECTION -

LOCAL PREFERENCE

(EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

	Description	Owner	Engineer	Amount w
15-300	Cairo Lane & NW 127 St Improvements Design/Build	City of Opa-Locka	SSN Engineering, Inc.	\$ 5,110,452.00
	Cairo Lane improvements include roadway reconstruction, stormwater	780 Fishermen Street	3500 N SR-7 Suite 213-4	\$ 324,190.14
	system construction and sanitary sewer construction. NW 127 St	Opa Locka, FL 33054	Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319	\$ 5,434,642.14
	improvements include roadway reconstruction, stormwater system	Carlos Gonzalez	Rubel Siddique, P.E.	
	construction, potable water main and sanitary sewer system.	(305) 953-2821	(561) 951-3864	Completion Dates
	Installation of valves and force main on NW 32 Ave, NW 135 St &	cgonzalez@opalockafl.gov	rsiddigue@ssnengineering.com	06/15 - 12/19
	NW 38 Court.			
Project	Description	Owner	Enaineer	Amount w/CO's
17-400	Sawgrass WWTP Clarifier Scum Upg	City of Sunrise	Hazen and Sawyer	
	_	777 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway	999 Ponce De Leon Blvd #1150	
	Clarifier Nos 5 & 6: one scum wet well (8'x8'x14') precast structure for	Sunrise. FL 33325	Coral Gables, FL 33134	\$ 861.872.00
	Clarifier Nos 7 & 8 including piping, equipment, electrical, instrumentation	Guarionex De Los Santos	David Hernandez. P.E.	
	and structural work for a complete operating facility. Modification of	(954) 888-6077	(305) 443-4001	Completion Dates
	existing weir gates with motorized actuators.	GDeLosSantos@Sunrisefl.gov	dhernandez@hazenandsawyer.com	10/17 - 07/19
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer	Amount w/CO's
18-200	Retail Wastewater Meter M-471	Broward County Water & Wastewater	Craven & Thompson	\$ 1,494,997.00
	Site preparation, earthwork, excavation, pavement restoration, wastewater	2555 Copans Road	3563 NW 53 Street	
	meter replacement, concrete vault replacement, force main cleaning and	Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	\$ 1,494,997.00
	replacement within existing easements and the ROW of Powerline Road.	Luz Sanchez	Gary Tenn P.E.	
		(954) 831-0971	(954) 739-6400	Completion Dates
		LUSANCHEZ@broward.org	Gtenn@craventhompson.com	10/18 - 09/19
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer	Amount w/CO's
18-300	Hollywood Lift Station A-5 Upgrade	City of Hollywood	AECOM	\$ 997,356.00
	Demolish and remove/convert existing can-type pump station to new	1621 N. 14th Ave	800 Douglas Entrance Suite 200	
		Hollywood, Florida 33022	Miami, FL 33134	\$ 997,356.00
	flow meter access structure. Installation of pumps with VFD's, controls	Feng (Jeff) Jiang, P.E.	Sheldon Barnes	
	electrical and instrumentation.	(954) 921-3930	(305) 704-6429	Completion Dates
		FJIANG@hollywoodfl.org	Sheldon.Barnes@aecom.com	04/19 - 04/20
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer	Amount w/CO's
18-400	Boca Lift Station Rehabilitation & Repairs	City of Boca Raton Utilities	City of Boca Raton Utilities	\$ 1,200,000.00
	Continuing term contract for furnishing labor, materials, equipment,	1401 Glades Road	1401 Glades Road	
	services and incidentals for the on-going rehab, repairs and replacement	Boca Raton, FL 33431	Boca Raton, FL 33431	\$ 1,200,000.00
	services to the City's lift station system. Site improvements including civil	Lisa Wilson-Davis P.E.	Lisa Wilson-Davis P.E.	
	mechanical, electrical and all incidentals required.	(561) 338-7329	(561) 338-7329	Completion Dates
		LWilsonDavis@ci.boca-raton.fl.us	LWilsonDavis@ci.boca-raton.fl.us	09/18 - 9/21
Droinet	Dacription	Ourse	Fnaineer	Amount wiffor
חלברו	and a part of Course Course	Martin County	individual and a second	W HIDOUIL
18-900	Annual w/three year term cleaning repairing and ty monitoring of	2401 SF Monterey Road		00.000,002,1 \$
	wastewater sewers manholes and lift stations Vac-con truck and numn	Stuart El 34996		1 250 000 00
	services for utilities.	(772) 288-5509		

o ' 🥳

Droinet	Description	Owner	Engineer	Amount w/CO's
10 100	10 to 100 Machae Burne Chapton 224	Broward County Water & Wastewater	Craven & Thompson	\$ 1,590,332.00
13-100	Domo of interior nining valves wet well valve vault meter vault.	Engineering Division	3563 NW 53 Street	\$
	electrical equipment, emergency bumb out and bibling, 24" influent valve	2555 W. Copans Road	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	\$ 1,590,332.00
	and above ground operator and curb. Installatio of new submersible pumps	Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Gary Tenn P.E.	
	with required appurtenances, new trough frame, pedestrian, double access	Vilma Melendez P.E.	(954) 739-6400	Completion Dates
	door cover. hatches, above ground piping, fittings, valves, pressure gauges	(954) 831-3288	Gtenn@craventhompson.com	
	flow meter, lining for influent pipe with above ground operator, reinforced	vmelendez@broward.org		
	concrete slab and valve bank, bypass connection, connection to existing			
	force main, new odor control system, electric, telemetry, meter and install			
	of pave drain system. Relocation of tress and site restoration.			
Droiect	Description	Owner	Engineer	Amount w/CO's
19-200	19-200 48-Inch Finished Water Meter & Vault Replacement	City of West Palm Beach	Jacobs Engineering	\$ 586,700.00
	Demo existing meter vault and Venturi meter, replacing both. Precast	401 Clematis Street	3300 PGA Boulevard Suite 780	\$
	vault with double access door, access ladder, sump pump and convenience	West Palm Beach, FL 33401	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	\$ 586,700.00
	recentacle New magnetic meter. electrical, instrumentation and controls.	(561) 822-2100	(561) 799-3855	



INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING, INC.

1925 NW 18[™] STREET POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 TEL: (954) 972-9800 FAX: (954) 974-0042

Equipment List

Description

GEHL SWEEPSTER BROOM GEHL LOADER 200Lf x 25' SHEET PILING C27 GENERATOR GENAC

20' STORAGE CONTAINER

1998 544H JD WHEEL LOADER

COMPRESSOR

20' STORAGE CONTAINER

20' STORAGE CONTAINER

20' STORAGE CONTAINER

20' STORAGE CONTAINER

MWI 4 HYD SUBMS"

CONCRETE VIBRATOR/NEFF

1997 CASE EXCAVATOR 9060B

MCDONALD PUMP

KOMATSU PC130-6 1998 EXC

VOLVO L70C LOADER 1995

MUSTANG EXC 1999

ALLIS CHAMBERS GRADER

KOMATSU PC 220LC EXC

2001 PUCKETT ASPHALT PAVER

WACKER COMPACTOR

INGERSOLL-RAND DA30 TANDEM ROLLER

6" JET PUMP GORMAN-RUPP PUMP

36 BUCKET

60 DITCHING BUCKET

42 BUCKET

375 CR SULLAIR PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR

KOMATSU WA 180 LOADER

WACKER, COMPACTOR

DYNAPAC LF90 COMPACTOR

KAI-WLK-15 LOADER

BOBCAST SKID STEER LOADER

POWERTRAIN AIR COMPRESSOR

KOMATSU PC55UU MINI EXCAVATOR

KAWASI 652II LOADER

SKIDSTEER LOADER BROOM ATTACHMT

VERSATECH GRAPPLE BUCKET

DENYO GENERATOR

HONDA PUMP

5 HYDRAULIC GRAPPLE ATTACH

GENERATOR

HONDA WATER PUMP

35 TON NORTHWEST CRANE

HYSTER 5 TON ASPHALT ROLLER

DENYO WELDER

MUELLER TAP DRILL MACHINE

12 HEAY DUTY MUSTANG BUCKET

MUELLER B101 TAPPING MACH

BOB CAT MILLER HEAD

12' CORAL ROCK BUCKET

12" Bucket Fork for Komatsu 55uu

24" Bucket for Mustang Exc

52 Grading Bucket

MANHOLE BOX #6

1998 UPRIGHT SCISSOR LIFT

Q/C FORKS

IBH SDR 1400 VIB ROLLER 7 to 10 TON

MOTOR GRADER

1/2 YARD HYD CLAM BUCKET

60+ STEEL PLATES 8'X20'

7 YD ROCK BOX

THOMPSON 6"JET PUMP W/DUTZE AIR COOLED ENGINE

KOMATSU 140WB LOADER/BACKHOE

2004 Cat 257 Multi-Terrain Loader

10 TON RAY GO STEEL DRUM ROLLER

CAT FORK ATTACHMENT

BRADCO FORK ATTACHMENT

1998 HYUNDAL 55-3 HYD EXCAVATOR

2000 CASE 9050B HYD EXCAVATOR

WB FORK ATTACHMENT

WB 36" DIGGING BUCKET

ESCO 28" DIGGING BUCKET

12 Thompson 12" Wellpoint Pump

6 Thompson Hydraulic Submers Pump

4 Thompson Hydraulic Submers Pump

STEEL ROAD PLATES

STEEL ROAD PLATES

INGERSOLL RAND COMPRESSOR

MANHOLE BOX

2007 ATIMA DIESEL WELDER

1997 Moffett 5000 Forklift

Wellpoint System Trenchbox 8'X24'

- (2) 6'x12' Steel Plates
- (1) 4'x8' Steel Plates
- (52) 8'x20' Steel Plates
- (6) 6'x10' Steel Plates
- (14) 8'x10' Steel Plates
- (10) 8'x12' Steel Plates